
Authorize Executive Director 
to Exercise an Option to 
Extend the Term of Agreement 
with the San Mateo County 
Sheriff’s Office for Law 
Enforcement Services for Five 
Years at an Estimated Cost of 
$41,076,586

JPB Finance Committee

August 4, 2025



• In 2020, the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board (JPB)

entered a contract with The San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office 

to provide Law Enforcement services.

• Provides:

• Patrol services within the JPB’s service area,

• Coordination of all requests for police service,

• Collision investigations,

• Police reports & K9 units,

• Crime scene investigation and criminal forensics,

• Coroner’s services,

• Coverage for special events and backup personnel

Background

2



• Staff is seeking to amend the current contract with the San 

Mateo County Sheriff’s Office to exercise the option to extend

the contract term by 5 years, through June 30, 2030, ensuring

continued and uninterrupted Law Enforcement service to the 

JPB.

• Funds for the requested contract extension are included in the

JPB's included in current and future year operating budgets. 

Budget Impact

3



Proposed Motion

1. Authorizes the Executive Director, or designee, to execute an 
amendment Contract Number 2020-22, Law Enforcement 
Services, to extend the contract by 5 years at an estimated cost of 
$41,076,586, in a form acceptable to Legal Counsel.

2. Authorize the Executive Director or designee to execute the 
contract amendment, and any related documents necessary 
to implement the terms of the contract, as amended, in a form 
approved by legal counsel.

4



F O R  M O RE  I NF O RM AT I O N

W W W . CA L T RA I N.  CO M

Questions/Comments?


	Slide 1: Authorize Executive Director to Exercise an Option to Extend the Term of Agreement with the San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office for Law Enforcement Services for Five Years at an Estimated Cost of $41,076,586  JPB Finance Committee August 4, 2025
	Slide 2: Background
	Slide 3: Budget Impact
	Slide 4: Proposed Motion
	Slide 5

